

Ref: MIL/BSE/2022 Date: 17.02.2022

To,
The Corporate Relations department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Department of Corporate Services
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI 400001

Re: Maximus International Limited

Script Code: 540401

Sub: Submission of publication of advertisement regarding Notice of Postal Ballot in the

newspapers

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 and all other applicable regulations, if any, of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from

time to time.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of advertisement related to information regarding Notice of Postal Ballot published in Business Standard, English language newspaper (having Nationwide Circulation) and Vadodara Samachar (Gujarati language newspaper) at Vadodara on Thursday, 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company at www.maximusinternational.in

We request you to kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Maximus International Limited

Dharati Shah Company Secretary

Encl: As above



igarh

ection nt and 1/2020 eneral dated 2020. ılar No

Affairs Postal whose he Cutiistered ransfer way of voting") as an

pendent

Postal ope will on the

Limited lia.com with the ons, the vote by allot. e for the

either in av. 11th allowed disabled

physical ias been ed in the Il only be

olio No nd back) scanned om

with your

last date clared on nd will be mpany at com and change of

a-Voting contact at the facility Manager Marathon Mumbai on 022-

tice of the

s Limited sd/-Raj Singh Secretary

Notice is hereby given that the Share certificate No 27951 for 100 share bearing Distinctive No 2795001-2795100 standing in the name of Harshad Doshi in the books of M/s Arex Industries Limited Reg. office: 612, GIDC Estate, Chhatral, Tal.Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar has been lost/misplaced and advertiser has applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof. Any person who have claim on said Share should lodge such claim with the company's registrar and Transfer agent Linkintime india Pvt Ltd. within 15 days from the date of notice failing which the company will processed to issue duplicate share certificate in respect of said Shares

Date 17-02-2022 Sdl Place- Ahmedabad



गोल्ड लोन

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The branch of IIFL Finance Ltd., located at 1" Floor, Shaurya Building, Mayfair Road, Anand - 388001 Gujarat will be shifted to below mentioned address with effect from 5th March, 2022.

New Address: IIFL Finance Ltd., Ground Floor, Shop No. G-3, Radha Swami Platinium, Bhalej Road, Anand, Gujarat 388001, Gujarat . Contact: 96648 89698 /9227572975

All existing services can be availed at the new location.

#### भहेर नोटिस

આઇઆઇએકએલ કાઇનાન્સ વિમિટેડની આણંદ મેફેર રોડ ખાતે આવેલી શાખાનં પ્રથમ માળ. શૌર્ય બિલ્ડીંગ, મેફેર રોડ, આણંદ - 388001. તારીખ 5મી માર્ચ 2022. થી સંભવિત પણે નીચે દર્શાવેલ સરનામે સ્થળાંતર કરાશે

નવું સરનામું : આઇઆઇએફએલ ફાઇનાન્સ લિમિટેડ.ગ્રાઉન્ડ ફ્લોર, દુકાન નંબર જી-3, રાધા સ્વામી પ્લેટિનિયમ, ભાલેજ રોડ, આણંદ, ગુજરાત - 388001. સંપર્ક: 96648 89698 / 92275 72975

હાલની તમામ વર્તમાન સેવાઓ નવા સ્થળે ઉપલબ્ધ થશે.



Regional Office, Hotel Skyline Building, College Road, Bharuch - 392002 (Guiarat) Ph. 91 2642 205034/35

E-mail: recovery.bharuch@bankofbaroda.com

#### CORRIGENDUM

This is in reference to Mega E-Auction Sale Notice Published in Business Standard on 10/02/2022, that the Auction Sale Procedure for Property of Sr.No.19, Panetha Branch, Borrower : Rajnikant Prajapati has been Cancelled due to Technical reason. Rest of the detail of the said sale notice will

Place: Bank of Baroda, Bharuch. Date: 16/02/2022

Authorised Officer, BANK OF BARODA

### MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN - L51900GJ2015PLC085474

Regd. Office: 504A, OZONE.

Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi,

MAXIMUS Vadodara - 390003, Gujarat. Tel No: (0265) 2345321

Email: info@maximusinternational.in, maximus\_international@yahoo.com Website: www.maximusinternational.in

#### NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT - ELECTRONIC DISPATCH

Shareholders of Maximus International Limited (the 'Company') are hereby informed that in pursuance of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with Rule 20, 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA Circulars'), the Company intends to dispatch the Notice of Postal Ballot only through electronic mode i.e. through e-mail only, to those Shareholders whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company and the Depositories viz. Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) and National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL). Further, the communication of the assent or dissent of the Shareholders on the business to be transacted through proposed Postal Ballot Notice, would take place through the remote e-voting system only.

Members who have not registered/updated their email address are requested to register the same with the Depository through their Depository Participant(s).

Date: 16.02.2022 Place: Vadodara

By Order of the Board For Maximus International Limited **Dharati Shah** BARA **Company Secretary** 



Regional Office : 6th Floor, United India Bhawan Building, Nr. Income Tax Circle, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 014. Phone : 079-27541490 IRDA REGN No. 545 CIN: U93090TNI938GOI000108

#### TENDER NOTICE FOR REPAIRING AND RENOVATION WORK AT VASTRAPUR, AHMEDABAD THROUGH E-TENDERING

United India Insurance Co. Ltd a PSU invites Tender from Vendors for Repairing and Renovation work to be carried out at the Residential Apartment located at Flat No. 9, Prit Apartment, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad.

Interested Vendors may download tender documents & submit it online on Website https://uiic.enivida.com. Tender No. is: ARO/EST/2022/001. Ph. 079-27541496. Last date for online submission of tender in prescribed format is 10.03.2022 at 5 pm. Date: 17.02.2022 Dy. General Manager

Regional Stressed Assets Recovery Branch, Surat City Region, Plo No. 6B, 3rd Floor, Baroda Sun Complex, Ghod Dod Road, Surat-395007 Phone : 261 2294301, 2294302. Email : sarsuc@bankofbaroda.com

) वैक ओंफ़ बड़ीदा D

## APPENDIX IV [See Rule 8(I)] POSSESSION NOTICE

APPENDIX IV [See Rule 8(I)] POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of Baroda under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 read with the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notices dated 03-09-2019 calling upon the Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor M/s Jay Khodiyar Engineering, Mr. Harshadbhai Mansukhbhai Patel, Mrs. Jasminben Harshadbhai Patel, Mrs. Jasminben Harshadbhai Ramoliya, Mr. Rantilal Mansukhbhai Ramoliya, Mrs. Jagruti Kantilal Ramoliya, Mr. Priyank Harshadbhai Ramoliya to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 2,58,01,671.39 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Eight Lac One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy One and Paise Thirty Nine Only) as on 31-08-2019 (inclusive of interest up to 31-08-2019) with further interest and expenses within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 15" day of February of the year 2022.

The Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Baroda for an amount of Rs. 2,17,36,388.24 (Rupees Two Crore Seventeen Lac Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Paisa Twenty Four Only) as on 14-02-2022 with further interest & expenses thereon until the full payment.

The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the immovable propert

## Description of the immovable property

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. 88 admeasuring 28ft x 45 ft. i. e. 140 sq. yds. i. e 117.10 sq. mtrs. along with construction standing thereon in the society known as "Shrinathji Bunglows", situated on land bearing Revenue Survey No. 10/1 & 10/2 having its Block Nos. 8 & 9, T. P. Scheme No. 18 (Mota Varachha), Final Plot No. 9 admeasuring 17801 sq. mtrs. of village Mota Varachha, Sub District Adajan, District Surat standing in the name of Mr. Harshadbhai Mansukhbhai Patel and bounded as follows: East: Plot No. 87, West: Society Road, North: Plot No. 89, South: Society Road Date: 15/02/2022 | Place: Surat (Sanjay Kumar Sinha), Authorised Officer

# **HDFC BANK**

## HDFC BANK LIMITED,

We understand your world

Peninsula Business Park, 'B' Wing, 4th Floor Dawn Mills Compound, Ganpat Rao Kadam Marg Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400 013.

#### **POSSESSION NOTICE**

(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002) Whereas, the undersigned being the authorised Officer of HDFC Bank Ltd., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated 18.02.2020 calling upon the borrower(s) M/s. Vikash Saree, Represented by Mr. Khubali Shrimali Mrs. Kiran Shrimali Mr. Vikram Shrimali Mr. Gautam Dave Guarantorsto repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 38,23,940.08 (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Forty & Eight Paisa Only) as on 31.10.2021 and interest thereon w.e.f. 01.11.2021 together with future interest and charges thereon within 60 days of the receipt of the said notice.

The borrower(s), having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken Physical possession of the properly described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Rules, on this 10 th day of February, 2022.

The borrower(s), in particular, and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of HDFC Bank Ltd., for an amount of Rs. 38,23,940.08 (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Forty & Eight Paisa Only) as on 31.10.2021 and interest thereon w.e.f. 01.11.2021 together with expenses and charges etc till receipt of full payment.

| Sr. No | Property Description   | Owner  | Type of Property                     |
|--------|--|--------|--------------------------------------|
| 1.     | Equitable mortgage of Commercial Shop No. A-211. 2nd Floor, DR World, "A" Wing, AAi Mata Road, Surat Gujrat- 395 010. East: Passage, West: Shop No. A-214, North: Passage, South: Shop No. A-210 | Saree. | Commercial Shop:<br>Area 263 Sq.fit. |

Date: 15.02.2022 Place: Surat- Guiarat

(Ashwin N. Indulkar) Authorised Officer, HDFC Bank Ltd.

Business standard 17/02/2022

પડશે. જેના સવિધા મળી માટે ચાર્જિંગ ી વ્યવસ્થા મળી રહેશે. ન પડે તેમજ વધુમાં વધ્

ા સાબરમતી ચંદલોડિયા શન પર પણ જેંગ સ્ટેશન વામાં આવી

આઝાદીનો છે જેથી વ સ્પર્ધામાં ોડસેને હીરો તાટલી મોટી યૂપ છે અને ગાંધીજીના વા પ્રયાસ પુજરાતમાં पश प्रयत्न

અને

બઈ રૂટ પર ોમેટિક બ્લોક ા વધારવાના ी डिंभतः ાા કરાવવાની 00/-, 5-ર ખોલવાની १०२२ अने કલાક, વેબ સૂચના જ્યાં 2.: http:// ચીફ સિગ્નલ યાળ, સ્ટેશન મુંબઈ-

જતી ફેશન અને ફેબ્રિક પ્રત્યે જાગૃત ગ્રાહકો માટે પરંપરાગત હેન્ડ-વોશ લોન્ડ્રી ટેક્નોલોજીની સુવિધા, સંભાળ અને ડાઘ દૂર કરવાની ક્ષમતાને અનુસરે છે.

સૌંદર્ય શાસ્ત્રને પ્રીમિયમ દેખાવ આપવા માટે સુંદર રીતે ડિઝાઇન કરવામાં આવ્યું છે, જે તેને આધૃનિક ભारतीय धरो भाटे संहर प्रहर्शन બનાવે છે. આંધ્ર પ્રદેશ (तिरुपति) मां ઉत्पाहित, 'मेड धन ઈન્ડિયા' બોશ ટોંપ લોડ વોશિંગ મશીન પ્રીમિયમ સુવિધાઓ અને સૌંદર્ય શાસ્ત્ર પ્રદાન કરવાનું ચાલ્ રાખીને માસ સેગમેન્ટમાં ઉपस्थितीने विस्तारवानी BSH ઈન્ડિયાની વ્યૂહરચનાનો એક ભાગ

ગ્રાહક કેન્દ્રિતતામાં અગ્રેસર બનવાની અને ૨૦૨૫ સુધીમાં ભારતના દરેક ઘરનો એક હિસ્સો બનવાની કંપનીની મહત્વાકાંક્ષા છે. લોન્ય સમયે BSH હોમ એપ્લાયન્સીસના MD અને CEO નીરજ બહલે જણાવ્યું હતું કે, ટોપ લોડ હજુ પણ ભારતમાં એક નોંધપાત્ર સેગમેન્ટ છે અને અમે એક

क्षणक इंद्राक्त कर निमाण है। हिंदी गया छावाना सारायल है ग्रापति उत्सव अने नेव એક વિચારશીલ અભિગમ અપનાવ્યો છે જે સવિધાઓ રજ કરવા માટે છે જે માત્ર ખર્ચાળ અને રોજિંદા ફેશનને ઝીરો નુકસાનની ખાતરી જ નથી કરતી પણ સમય-કાર્યક્ષમ, ટેક્નોલોજી રીતે સ્માર્ટ અને આધુનિક ભારતીય ઘરો માટે સંદર રીતે ડિઝાઇન કરવામાં આવી છે. ઘણી રીતે આ પ્રોડકટ અમારા માટે ગેમ ચેન્જર હશે કારણ કે તે અમને સામૃહિક સેગમેન્ટમાં વધ એડ્રેસબિલિટી હાંસલ કરવામાં મદદ

લોન્ડ્રી કેર (વોશિંગ મશીન, ડાયર્સ વગેરે)ની અમારી શ્રેણીમાં, અમારો પ્રયાસ પ્રીમિયમ સ્વિધાઓને લોકશાહી બનાવવાનો છે જે અમારા ભારતીય ગ્રાહકો માટે મુલ્યવાન છે અને સંપૂર્ણ સંભાળનું વચન આપે છે. સ્ટાર્ટીંગ કિંમત રૂ. ૨૧, ૭૯૦/-થી શરૂ થાય છે. ઉत्पादन श्रेशी ६ अने okg વેરિઅન્ટમાં ૨૩ અનન્ય મોડલ્સમાં ત્રણ યુઝર ઇન્ટરફેસ પ્રકારો અને છ વાઇબ્રન્ટ રંગો સાથે ઉપલબ્ધ થશે. તે દેશના તમામ મુખ્ય મેટ્રો અને નોન-મેટ્રો શહેરોમાં ઉપલબ્ધ હશે.

MAXIMUS

भेड्सीमस र्घन्टरनेशनल विभिटेड

सीआर्थओन : L51900GJ2015PLC085474 रक्ष. क्येरी : ५०४-से, ओओन,

ડૉ.વિક્રમ સારાભાઇ માર્ગ, વડી-વાડી.

વડોદરા-૩૯૦૦૦૩, ગુજરાત, ટેલી. નં.: (૦૨૬૫) ૨૩૪૫૩૨૧

விய்: info@maximusinternational.in, maximus\_international@yahoo.com वेजशार्धः www.maximusinternational.in

पोस्टल जेलेटनी सूचना - ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક ડિસ્પેથ

મેક્સીમસ ઈન્ટરનેશનલ લિમિટેડ ("કંપની") ના શેરઘારકોને આથી જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે કંપની અધિનિયમ, ૨૦૧૩ ("અધિનિયમ") ની કલમ ११०, डंपनीय (मेलेक्सेन्ट એन्ड એडमिनिस्ट्रेशन) नियमो, २०१४ ना नियम २०, २२ ना पंथान साधे, अने सामान्य परिपत्र नं. १४/२०२० તારીખ ૮ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦ અને ૧७/૨૦૨૦ તારીખ ૧૩ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦ અન્ય સંબંધિત પરિપત્રો સાથે વાંચો, જેમાં તારીખ ર૩ જૂન, ૨૦૨૧ ના सामान्य परिपत्र नं. १०/२०२१ अने परिपत्र नं. २०/२०२१, तारीज ८ डिसेम्बर २०२१मा रोष भारी डरपामां आपेल डोपॉरेट जावतोना मंत्रालय ("એમસીએ પરિપત્ર") અનુસંઘાનમાં, કંપનીની પોસ્ટલ બેલેટની નોટિસ भात्र ઇतेड्ट्रोबिड भाध्यभथी એટલે हे भात्र ઈ-मेઇલ कारा भोडलपा मांने छे, જેમના ઈ-મેઈલ સરનામા કંપની અને કિપોઝિટરીઝ જેમ કે સેન્ટ્લ કિપોઝિટરી सर्विसिस (धन्डिया) लिभिटेंड (सीडीએसએल) અने नेशनल सिड्योरिटीऊ કિપોઝિટરી લિમેટેર્ડ (એનએસડીએલ) સાથે નોંધાયેલા છે. વધુમાં, સૂચિત पोस्टल जेलेट नोटिस बारा व्यवसाय पर शेरधारडोनी संसति अथवा અસંમतिनी भासाहारी इडल रिमोट ઇ-पोटिंग सिस्टम क्षारा ४ थशे.

જે સભ્યોએ તેમનું ઈમેલ સરનામું ૨૧૦૨૮૨ / અપડેટ કર્યું નથી તેઓને તેમના **કિપોઝિટરી સહભાગીઓ ઢારા કિપોઝિટરીમાં નોંઘણી કરાવવા વિનંતી** 

કરવામાં આવે છે.

**जोर्डनी सूयनाथी**, भेडसीमस एंन्टरनेशनल लिमिटेड वती धरवी शाव કેડફોર્ક હિમ્પરે

तारीम : १5.0२.२०२२ seich : asjest.

33/२०२०, ३६/२०२० अने १०/२०२१, २०/२०२९(सामुहिड डोपिड महामारीनी परिस्थितिने अनुप्रशीने पान्युआरी २६, २०२२ नी વ્યાપારી બાબતો અંગે શેલી એન્જીનીયરીંગ પ્લાસ્ટીક લિમિટેક ("દી કંપન પ્રોસેસથી ટપાલ મતદાન દ્વારા મંજૂરી માંગવામાં આવે છે.

CIN: L51900GJ1980PLC065554

એમસીએ પરિપત્રની સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરતા કંપનીના તર ૧૧, ૨૦૨૨ ની કટ-ઓક્ કેટના રોજ કંપનીના શેર ઘરાવે છે અને જેમના ઈ-ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટ (આરટીએ) અથવા કિપોઝીટરી પાર્ટીસીપન્ટસ પાસે નો ઈલેક્ટ્રોનીક નકલો મોકલીને તા. ૨૯ મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ની મોક વ્યાપારીક બાબતો હાથ ધરવાની જાણ કરવામાં આવી છે. ફેબ્રુઆરી ૧૬, ર

શેલી એન્જીનીયરીંગ પ્લાસ્ટીક્સ લિમિ

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : સર્વે નં.39૪/399, પો. રાનીયા - ૩૯૧ ૭૮૦, તા. ર

होत नं .: ०२५५७-२४४३०७/३५१ हेड्स नं .: ०२५५७-२४४३७

**કલમો तेम**य इंपनीय मेनेयमेन्ट એन्ड એडमीनीस्ट्रेशना इस्स, २०१४

સાઘારણ બેઠકોને લગતા સેકેટરીયલ સ્ટાન્ડર્ડસ (એસએસ-૨), સિક્યુ

(तिस्टीन ओक्तीनेशन्स એन्ड डिस्डलोऊर रीडपायरमेन्टस) रेन्युतेश

नियम ४४ अने तेमां को डोઈ येधानिड सुधारा अथवा पुन:प्रहिया डरवा

અમલમાં દોય તેવા રીકવાયરમેંટ સહિત કોરપોરેટ અફેર્સ મંત્રાલયે ("ઘી

ઈ-વોર્ટીઝથી પોસ્ટલ બેલેટ યોજવા જનરલ સકર્યુલર્સ ક્રમાંક ૧૪,

આથી કંપનીઝ એક્ટ-૨૦૧૩ ("ઘી એકટ") ની કલમ ૧૦

પોસ્ટલ બેલેટ માટેની ર

E-mail: investors@shaily.com Visit us: www.shaily.com

સૂચના પાઠવવાનું કામ પુરૂં કરવામાં આવ્યુ છે.

આ નોટીસ કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.shaily.com અ www.bseindia.com तेमक नेशनल सिक्युरीटी डिपोओटरी लिमि www.evoting.nsdl.com પર પ્રદર્શિત કરવામાં આવી છે. શેરઘારકોને તેની શેરધારકોએ તેમની સંમતી/અસંમતી ફક્ત ઈ-વોર્ટીંગ સુવિધા દેઠળ જ વ્યા દયાન નીચે જણાવેલી બાબતો તરફ દોરવામાં આવે છે :

(અ) એક્ટના સંબંધિત નિયમો સાથેના, તેને લગતા એમસી આવેલા લિસ્ટીંગ નિયંત્રણો સાથેના સહ વંચાણ પ્રમાણે બાબતો હાથ ઘરવાનું જણાવવામાં આવ્યું છે એ તમામબાબ

(બ) શુકવાર, ૧૧ મી ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨, જે કટ-ઓફ કેટ છે તે પાત્રતા નકકી કરવામાં આવી છે અને ઉપરોક્ત કટ-ઓ સદસ્યોએ આ નોટીસને સૂચના માટેની ગણવાની છે.

(ક) કંપનીએ તેના તમામ સભાસદોને ઈ-વોર્ટીઝની સુવિધા આપ્ એકટની અન્ય લાગુ પડતી જોગવાઈઓના નિયમોના નિ અનુસાર એનએસડીએલની સેવાઓ લીધી છે. નોટીસની જણાવવામાં આવી છે.

(5) ઈ-વોર્ટીંગ શુક્રવાર, ફેબ્રુઆરી ૧૮, ૨૦૨૨ ની સવારના शनिवार, भार्य १७, २०२२ ना रोष संक्रिमा ५.०० इलाइ એનએસડીએલ દ્વારા ઈ-વોર્ટીંગની વ્યવસ્થાને નિષ્કીય કર્ર अने समयनी भर्याहा पछी रीओट ई-पोटींगनी छूट भणशे न મત આપી દે તે પછી તેને તે બદલવાની છૂટ મળશે નહીં.

(ઈ) ઈ-વોર્ટીંગ માટેની સૂચનાઓની બાબતમાં સભાસદોએ નોટી પ્રશ્ન કે તકરાર હોય તો શેરઘારકો માટેના ફ્રીકવન્ટલી આસ્ www.evoting.nsdl.com an siga-cits Assiani ( मेन्युअतनी महह लेवी, अथवा सलासहोसे सृ.५ એનએસડીએલનો evoting@nsdl.co.in પર સંપર્ક કરવો ८६० अने १८०० २२४४३० पर होल हरीने संपर्ड हर्यो.

(ક) કંપનીના રજસ્ટ્રારની કચેરી ખાતે પોસ્ટલ બેલેટ ના પરીદ્ રોજ કે તે પહેલાં જાહેરાત કરવામાં આવશે અને તે કંપન એનએસડીએલ ની વેબસાઇટ www.evoting.nsdl.com जीसिंध तिमिरेडने क्यां इंपनीना शेर लीस्टेड छे त्यां

એવા સભાસદો કે જેમછે તેમના ઈ-મેઈલ એડ્રેસ હજુ નોંધાયા ન ફોર્મમાં શેર ધરાવતા હોય તો તેમના ડિપોઝીટરી પાર્ટીસીપન્ટસ પાસે અને જં जीगशेर सर्विसीस प्रारंपिट लिभिटेड (आरटीस) ने तेमनी वेजसार्धट w માટેની સૂચનાઓ અનુસરીને કરાવી લેવા જણાવવામાં આવે છે જેથી તેએ વ્યવહારો મળી શકે. बेली એ

स्थव : वडोहरा.

તારીખ : ફેબ્રુઆરી ૧૬. ૨૦૨૨

(અસલ અંગ્રેજી ઉપરથી અનુવાદ)

V9dodara Samachar 17/02/2022